W      A T      L O W
DIN-A-MITE POWER CONTROLLERS
INNOVATIONS
IN POWER
CONTROLLER
PACKAGING
®
AGENCY APPROVED

• Weight: 0.32 kg (0.71 lb)
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Ordering Information
To order, complete the code number on the right with the
information below.
DIN-A-MITE
Style A = Solid State Power Controller
__ __ __ __ - __ __ __ __ - __ __ __ __
Phase
1 = 1 phase, 1 controlled leg
Cooling & Current Rating
0 = Natural convection current
rating 18A @ 50˚C (See
derating curve for current rating
at other temperatures)
Line & Load Voltage
02 = 24 to 48VÅ(ac)
24 = 100 to 240VÅ(ac)
60 = 277 to 600VÅ(ac)
Input Type
C0 = 4.5 to 32VÎ(dc) contactor
F0 = 4 to 20mAÎ(dc) proportional
K1 = 22 to 26VÅ(ac) contactor
K2 = 100 to 120VÅ(ac) contactor
K3 = 200 to 240VÅ(ac) contactor
Manual Language
0 = English
1 = German
2 = Spanish
3 = French
Custom Parts Designation
00 = Standard parts
Recommended Semiconductor Fuse and Fuse Holder
Watlow Bussmann Ferraz
Fuse 17-8025 FWC25A10F PFZ-L330014
Holder 17-5110 B24202 PFZ-G81219
D A 1 00
Output Rating Curve
30
25
20
15
10
5
0
25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85
C
u

Germany, +49 (0) 7253-9400-0 • Italy, +39 (02) 458-8841 • Sweden, +46 31 7014959 • United Kingdom, +44 (0) 115-964-0777
Latin American Sales Office: Mexico, +52 (442) 217-6235
Ordering Information
To order, complete the code number on the right with the
information below.
DIN-A-MITE
Style B = Solid State Power Controller
__ __ __ __ - __ __ __ __ - __ __ __ __
Phase
1 = 1 phase, 1 controlled leg
2 = 3 phase, 2 controlled legs
3 = 3 phase, 3 controlled legs
8 = 2 independent zones
(input control C or K)
9 = 3 independent zones
(input control C or K)
Cooling and Current Rating Per Pole
0 = Natural convection standard
DIN rail or panel mount heatsink
Line and Load Voltage
02 = 24 to 48VÅ(ac)
24 = 120 to 240VÅ(ac)
60 = 277 to 600VÅ(ac)
Input Control Signal
C0= 4.5 to 32VÎ(dc) contactor
F0 = 4 to 20mAÎ(dc) proportional
K1 = 22 to 26VÅ(ac) contactor
K2 = 100 to 120VÅ(ac) contactor
K3 = 200 to 240VÅ(ac) contactor
Alarm
0 = No alarm
S = Shorted SCR alarm
User Manual
0 = English
1 = German
2 = Spanish
3 = French
Custom Part Numbers
00 = Standard part
XX= Any letter or number, custom options, labeling, etc.
Recommended Semiconductor Fuse and Fuse Holders
Fuse Part Number
Fuse Rating Watlow Bussmann Ferraz
20A 17-8020 FWC20A10F PFZ-K330013
25A 17-8025 FWC25A10F PFZ-L330014
40A 17-8040 FWC40A14F PFZ-A093909
50A 17-8050 FWC50A14F PFZ-B93910
Fuse Holder Part Number
Fuse Rating Watlow Bussmann Ferraz
20A 17-5110 CHM1G PFZ-G81219
25A 17-5110 CHM1G PFZ-G81219
40A 17-5114 CH141G PFZ-J081221
50A 17-5114 CH141G PFZ-J081221
D B
Output Rating Curve
Operator Interface

fore will work with a linear voltage, current input, or a poten-
tiometer input. This is single-phase only.
40 percent Variable Time Base, 2~ Line Cycles On,
3 Cycles Off
Models: DC_ _-_ _ S_ -_ _ _ _
Models: DC1_ -_ _ [L, P] 0 - 0_ _ _
With variable time base control, the power controller
automatically adjusts the time base and output power with
respect to process input. Accelerated life testing verified that
variable time base control significantly reduces expansion and
contraction of the heater element. This extends heater and
power controller life while improving process temperature control.
You save money on heaters, downtime and maintenance.
Fuse Part Number
Fuse Rating Watlow Bussman Ferraz
40A 17-8040 FWP-40A14F A093909
50A 17-8050 FWP-50A14F B093910
63A 17-8063 FWP-63A22F T094823
80A 17-8080 FWP-80A22F A094829
100A 17-8100 FWP-100A22F Y094827
Loop Powered 4-20mA Variable Time Base
Models: DC_ _-[02, 24, 60] [F0]-_ _ _ _
Fuse Holder Part Number
Fuse Rating Watlow Ferraz

Recommended Semiconductor Fuse for
Applications Through 600VÅÅ(ac):
Ordering Information
To order, complete the code number on the right with the information below:
Style C = Solid-State Power Controller D C _ _ - _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _
Phase
1 = 1 phase, 1 controlled leg
2 = 3 phase, 2 controlled legs
3 = 3 phase, 3 controlled legs, (use with four wire wye)
8 = 2 independent zones (Input Type C, K)
9 = 3 independent zones (Input Type C, K)
Cooling and Current Rating Per Leg* (see chart below)
0 = Natural convection standard DIN rail or panel heatsink
1 = Fan cooled 120VÅ(ac) standard DIN rail or panel heatsink
2 = Fan cooled 240VÅ(ac) standard DIN rail or panel heatsink.
3 = Fan cooled 24VÎ(dc) standard DIN rail or panel heatsink
T = Natural convection through wall or cabinet heatsink (NEMA 4X)
Line and Load Voltage
02 = 24 to 48VÅ(ac) (Control C, F, K)
12 = 100 to 120VÅ(ac) (Control L, P, S)
20 = 200 to 208VÅ(ac) (Control L, P, S)
24 = 100 to 240VÅ(ac) (Control C, F, K): 230 to 240VÅ(ac)
(Control L, P, S)
27 = 277VÅ(ac) (Control L, P, S)
40 = 400VÅ(ac) (Control L, P, S)
48 = 480VÅ(ac) (Control L, P, S)
60 = 277 to 600VÅ(ac) (Control C, F, K):  600VÅ(ac)
(Control L, P, S)
Input Control Signal
C0 = 4.5 to 32VÎ(dc) contactor
F0 = 4 to 20mAÎ(dc) proportional
K1 = 22 to 26VÅ(ac) contactor
K2 = 100 to 120VÅ(ac) contactor
K3 = 200 to 240VÅ(ac) contactor
L (0 to 5) =  Phase angle with current limitinga (single phase only)
P (0 to 5) =  Phase anglea (single phase only)
S (0 to 5) =  Single cycle variable time base
0 = 4 to 20mA
2 = 0 to 20mA
3 = 0 to 5VÎ(dc) proportional
4 = 1 to 5VÎ(dc) proportional
5 = 0 to 10VÎ(dc) proportional
Alarm
0 = No alarm
S = Shorted SCR alarm
H = Open-heater and shorted-SCR alarm (for Input Control Signal Option S)
Language
0 = English
1 = German
2 = Spanish
3 = French
Custom Part Numbers
00 = Standard part
1X = 1-second soft start (control option P, L)
XX= Any letter or number, custom options, labeling, etc.
1 0 55A
1 T 60A
1 (1, 2, 3) 75A
2, 8 0 40A
2, 8 T 45A
2, 8 (1, 2, 3) 65A
3, 9 0 30A
3, 9 T 35A
3, 9 (1, 2, 3) 55A
Phase Cooling Current at 50˚C (122˚F)
aNot CE Approved
*DIN-A-MITE C Current Rating Table
Your Authorized Watlow Distributor Is:
6
SCR Power
Controller Delivers
Up To 100 Amps in a

3 Year Warranty
CUSTOMERSATISFACTION
Ordering Information
To order, complete the model number on the right with the
information below.
DIN-A-MITE D D 1 0  -  _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _
Style D =  solid state
power controller
Phase
1 = 1 phase, 1 controlled leg
Cooling and Current Rating
0 = Natural convection current
rating 80A @ 50°C (122°F)
(Note: See the output rating curve
for the current rating at other
temperatures.)
Line and Load Voltage
02 = 24 to 48VÅ(ac)
24 = 100 to 240VÅ(ac)
48 = 277 to 480VÅ(ac)
60 = 277 to 600VÅ(ac)
Input Control Signal
C0 = 4.5 to 32VÎ(dc) contactor
F0 = 4 to 20mAÎ(dc) proportional
K1 = 22 to 26VÅ(ac) contactor
K2 = 100 to 120VÅ(ac) contactor
K3 = 200 to 240VÅ(ac) contactor
Current Sensing or Alarm
0 = No alarm
1 = Load current transformer
S = Shorted SCR alarm
User Manual Language
0 = English
1 = German
2 = Spanish
3 = French
Custom Options
00 = Standard parts
Recommended Semiconductor Fuse:
Watlow P/N: 0808-0096-0000
Bussmann P/N: 170N3437
Output Rating Curve
Specifications
Amperage
• See the Output Rating Curve chart below
• Maximum surge current for 16.6 milliseconds, 1,800-amp peak
• Latching current: 500mA minimum
• Holding current: 200mA minimum
• Power dissipation is 1.4 watts per amp switched including
on-board fusing
Line Voltage
• 24 to 48 VÅ(ac) units: 20 minimum to 53VÅ(ac) maximum
• 100 to 240 VÅ(ac) units: 48 minimum to 265VÅ(ac) maximum
• 277 to 480 VÅ(ac) units: 85 minimum to 528VÅ(ac) maximum
• 277 to 600 VÅ(ac) units: 85 minimum to 660VÅ(ac) maximum
• 50/60Hz independent +/-5 percent
Control Mode, Zero Cross
• Input Control Signal Type C: VÎ(dc) input contactor
• Input Control Signal Type K: VÅ(ac) input contactor
• To increase service life, the cycle time should be less than three
seconds
• Input Control Signal Type F: 4 to 20mAÎ(dc) variable time base
control
Input Command Signal
• AC contactor, 24VÅ(ac) ±10 percent, 120VÅ(ac) +10/-25 percent,
240VÅ(ac) +10/-25 percent @ 25 mA maximum per controlled leg
• DC Contactor, 4.5 to 32 VÎ(dc): maximum current @ 4.5VÎ(dc) is
8mA per leg
• Loop powered linear current 4 to 20mAÎ(dc). Input Type F0 option